
ln continuation to this office Tender Notice No.DSJ/EC/

(l-17)l(FCA)12024-22938-67, dated:-10i11.12.2024, the last date of receipt

of sealed quotations for hiring consultant to prepare FCA proposal(s) for

obtaining forest clearance from the MoEF&CC or any other competent

authorities, under FCA, l-980, for diversion of forest land for non-forestry

purpose i.e. constructron of Judicial buildings infrastructure in the

following places of Civil and Sessions Division, Kangra is hereby

extended till 15.01.2025 (04:00 PM). on the same terms and conditions

notified earlier vide Tender Notice No. DSJiEC/ (1,-17)I(FCA)12024-22938-

67, dated :-10/11. 12.2024 : -

( Rajeev Bali )
District and Sessions Judge,
Kangra Division at Dharamshala.

Endst. No. DSJ/EC(1- L7) t (FC A) I 202s- 7qQ - J z r-- Dated :-04.01.202s
Copy forvvarded to :-
1, The Central Project Co-ordinator, Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh,

Shimla, in continuation to this office tender notice No. DSJ lEcl(L-17)l
(FCA)12024-22938-67 Dated:-101L1.12.2O24, he is requested to get this
Notice uploaded on the official website of the Hon'ble High court, for wide
publicity.

2. All the Judicial Officers of this Division for information with request to display
the copy of same on the notice board of their respective Courts for vide
publicity.

3. The Assistant Programmer of this office, with the direction to get this Notice
uploaded on the official website of this Court.

4. Daftri of this office with the direction to display the copy of Notice on the notice
board of this office

5. Guard file.

Distri
Kang

J

Sr.
No.

Purpose

Construction of New
Judicial Courts Complex
at Nurpur, District
Kangra-H.P.

2 Land comprised in Khasra No. 598/167i1-
168/1 Kita 02 rakba 00-24-06 Hms
situated in Mohal, Mauza and Tehsil
Fatehpur, District Kangra-H.P.

Construction of Judicial
Court Complex at
Fatehpur, District
Kangra-H.P.

3 Land comprised in Khasra No.
1 32163415901 487 lt at ea 0-20-52 Hms

Construction of Judicial
lnfrastructure at
Fatehpur, District
Kangra-H.P.

aramshala

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, KANGRA DIVISION
AT DHARAMSHALA,

No. DSJ/EC/(1 -17) I (Fc A) t?o25-
Dated: 04.01.2025

* NOTICE INVITING TENDER*

Description of land and place(s) identified

t-. Land comprised in Khata No. 303 min,
Khatauni No. 429 min ( Khasra No.
87412121211 area measuring 8010.00
square meters and Khasra No. 874l2l2lI
area measuring 7860 square meters),
total area measurrng 01-56-90 Hectare
situated in Mohal Barni (Chougan), Mauza
and Tehsil Nurpur, District Kangra-H.P.

o J


